
  

DC Financial Literacy Council Members 

  

 
 

Chair 

 

Tamara Haye Daufour, Founding Director 

HayeGirl, Inc. 

921 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE Suite 316 

Washington, DC  20003 

Phone: (202) 629-3903 

Fax: (202) 629-3907 

www.hayegirl.org 

tam@haygirl.org 

 

Vice Chair 

 

Joseph Vaughan, Vice President 

Government Affairs & Political Director 

1101 New York Avenue, NW 8th Floor 

Washington, DC 20005 

Phone: (202) 962-7300 

Cell: (202) 744-3874 

jvaughan@sifma.org 

 

Secretary 

 

Jamila Yore 

Phone: (202) 309-3463 

Jyore00@yahoo.com 

 

Government Representative  

 

Idriys J. Abdullah, Consumer Protection Advocate 

DC Department of Insurance, Securities, and Banking 

810 First St, NE, Suite 701 

Washington, DC 20002 

Phone: (202) 442-7832 

Fax: (202) 535-1194 

Idriys.abdullah@dc.gov 

 

Brian Pick, DCPS 

Deputy Chief Academic Officer for Curriculum and 
Instruction 

District of Columbia Public Schools 

1200 First Street, NE 

Washington, DC 20002 

Phone: (202) 442-5885 

Fax: (202) 442-5026 

Brian.pick@dc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Angela Joyner, Deputy Budget Director 
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DC City Council  

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

John A. Wilson Building, Suite 506 

Washington DC, 20004 

Phone: (202) 724-5688 

ajoyner@dccouncil.us 

 

Clarice J. Wood, CTP 

Associate Treasurer 

Office of Finance and Treasury 

Government of the District of Columbia 

1101 4th Street, SW, 8th Floor 

Washington, DC 20024  

(202) 727-0760 

clarice.wood@dc.gov  

  

Kevin S. Wrege Esq. 

President 

Pulse Issues & Advocacy 

4410 Massachusetts Ave, NW 

Number 150 

Washington, DC 20016 

Phone: (202) 625-1787 

Cell: (202) 253-4929 

kwrege@pulseadvocacy.com 
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